504450194 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4496895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENGJIN CHEN	06/29/2017
HUI LING PAN	06/29/2017
CHUNHENG KANG	06/29/2017
XIN SHENG	06/29/2017
LAN LI	06/29/2017
YUANYUAN WANG	06/29/2017
SHANHAI GUO	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMILEDS HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	WTC SCHIPHOL, TOWER G4
Internal Address:	SCHIPHOL BOULEVARD 127
City:	SCHIPHOL
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1118 BG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35502982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-978-3000

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2016P00042WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDSEY R. CALDWELL

SIGNATURE: /Lindsey R. Caldwell/

504450194 REEL: 042957 FRAME: 0216

Total Attachments: 9
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page1.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page2.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page3.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page4.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page5.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page6.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page7.tif
source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page8.tif

source=2016P00042WOUS Inventor Assignment (LHBV) (SIGNED ALL)#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 042957 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I/We the undersigned inventor(s) of residence(s) as listed, are the inventors of the new, original and ornamental design as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below:

Invention Name:

Light For Vehicles

Serial No.:

35/502982

Date Filed:

November 17, 2016

WHEREAS, Lumileds Holding B.V. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a private limited liability company incorporated in the Netherlands, with corporate seat in Eindhoven, the Netherlands, with an address of WTC Schiphol, Tower G4, Schiphol Boulevard 127, 1118 BG Schiphol. The Netherlands, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and the applicable authority in any and all foreign countries to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I/We also assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I/We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I/We will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers.

execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I/We agree not to subsequently challenge the validity or enforceability of any patents covering said invention, whether administratively, through the courts or otherwise.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/We warrant that, to the best of our knowledge, the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, I/We hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

I/We hereby grant BRIAN C. McCORMACK. Registration No. 36,601: JOHN G. FLAIM, Registration No. 37,323: WILLIAM D. McSPADDEN. Registration No. 44,234; RICHARD V. WELLS, Registration No. 53,757; GUY F. BIRKENMEIER, Registration No. 52,622; MATT S. DUSHEK, Registration No. 61,921; KEVIN O'BRIEN, Registration No. 30,578; DAVID ROCHE, Registration No. 30,797; LISA MEYERHOFF, Registration No. 36,869; ERIN M. CHOI, Registration No. 71,084; SREENIVAS VEDANTAM, Registration No. 66,876; KYLE CHOI, Registration No. 71,230; TRENT MCKENZIE, Registration No. 72,341; and all practitioners with the firm of Baker & McKenzie LLP (Customer Number 23562), the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declare(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

rence No.: 2016P00042WOUS
since:

Signature of Inventor(s):	Heller Par
Inventor(s) Name:	Hui Ling Pan
Residence (City, Country):	Shorphai Chima
Date:	2017.6.29
	·

Signature of Inventor(s):	Kong Chunherg
Inventor(s) Name:	Chunheng Kang
Residence (City, Country):	Bayan Lepas, Malaysia
Date:	207.36.29

Signature of Inventor(s):	Xin Sheng		
Inventor(s) Name:	Xin Sheng		
Residence (City, Country):	Shanghai,	China	
Date:	June 29	2017	
		·	

Signature of Inventor(s):

Inventor(s) Name:

Residence (City, Country):

Date:

Date:

Signature of Inventor(s):	Yuman gramm. Vinney
Inventor(s) Name:	Yuanyuan Wang
Residence (City, Country):	Shinghai China
Date:	20)629

Signature of Inventor(s):	Shauhai Gu
Inventor(s) Name:	Shanhai Guo
Residence (City, Country):	Sharshei Chins
Date:	<u> </u>

Page 9 of 9